Madrid

Underlying criminal conviction for 
violating 18 U.S.C. § 554(a) by 
receiving, concealing, buying, 
selling, and facilitating the 
transportation and willfully and 
knowingly attempting to export and 
send from the United States to 
Mexico, six thousand three hundred 
and eighty (6,380) rounds of various 
caliber ammunition, which at the 
time of the attempted export were 
defense articles as defined under 
the United States Munitions List.

18 U.S.C. § 
554(a)

Export privileges denied until 
June 17, 2030, under ECRA. 
(10 years)

[...]

exporting and sending or 
attempting to export and send from 
the United States to Mexico, one 

18 U.S.C. § 
554(a) 

Export privileges denied until July 
22, 2029, under ECRA. (10 years) 

Respondent Case Details 

Provision 
Violated 

[# of 
violations] 

Penalty 

thousand and ten (1,010) rounds of 
.223 caliber ammunition. 

07/18/22 Scott Douglas 
Browning 

Underlying criminal conviction for 
violating Section 38 of the AECA by 
willfully exporting and causing to be 
exported from the United States to 
the Netherlands defense articles,